
Page 1 to 16

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/017528-2024 

Contract

Generation 5 Technical Resources Framework
2024-2028

Hampshire County Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-017528

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03fb50  

Published 6 June 2024, 8:23am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Hampshire County Council

The Castle

Winchester

SO23 8UJ

Contact

Strategic Procurement

Email

strategic.procurement@hants.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/017528-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/017528-2024
mailto:strategic.procurement@hants.gov.uk


Page 2 to 16

Region code

UKJ36 - Central Hampshire

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.hants.gov.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Generation 5 Technical Resources Framework 2024-2028

Reference number

ET19806

II.1.2) Main CPV code

79600000 - Recruitment services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

https://www.hants.gov.uk/


Page 3 to 16

II.1.4) Short description

Hampshire County Council has procured a Technical Resources Framework to source
specialist external consultants to support existing workload particularly for the Highways
team.

The staff provided through this framework will work alongside directly employed staff and
other suppliers and consultants working with the Council or other authorities as outlined in
section II.2.4 below.

The Technical Resources Framework 5th Generation 2024 - 2028 (TRF 5) is designed to
provide Hampshire County Council and Participating Authorities with the provision of
temporary specialist technical resources associated with the delivery of projects within the
following sectors (this list is not exhaustive):

 Civil engineering (including Highways, Structures and Geotechnical Engineering)

 Engineering (including Traffic, Lighting, Safety and Electrical)

 Contract, commercial and construction services

 Surveying (including Quantity and Land Surveying)

 Project management

 Asset management (including highways maintenance)

 Highways laboratory and construction materials testing services

 Planning (including transport, land, travel and development planning)

 Environmental, ecological and landscape services

The Suppliers on this Framework will be made up of technical specialist recruitment
agencies and secondment companies, who will supply resources on a time charge (hourly
rate) basis.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)



Page 4 to 16

Value excluding VAT: £45,000,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

71300000 - Engineering services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKJ - South East (England)

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The core service objective is to procure agency staff services with specialist technical
expertise to support the Engineering Services team.

The Framework will be available to Public Sector bodies, who wish to engage the Supplier to
deliver the service that reflects the Scope, within the geographical areas of the counties
(including all cities contained within the counties) listed below:

• Berkshire

• Buckinghamshire

• Dorset

• Devon

• East Sussex

• Gloucestershire

• Hampshire

• Isle of Wight

• Kent

• Oxfordshire

• Somerset



Page 5 to 16

• Surrey

• West Sussex

• Wiltshire

The framework can be used by all eligible participating authorities in this area. Within the
tender assessment, suppliers will prove they can cover the core geographic region, either by
showing resources supplied in most of the core county areas or by showing they can supply
resources in the surrounding wider geographic region.

This includes any Authority's statutory successor that may result from national or local
government reorganisation, boundary changes or changes in legislation or the formation of
new Authority's that are considered as Public Sector and responsible for public funds.

Public bodies who can use the framework include:

• Local Authorities (including County Councils, Unitary Authorities, District/Borough/City
Councils, Town Councils and Parish Councils), combined authorities, Local Authority
regulated companies including arm's length management organisations,

• Highways authorities, public infrastructure bodies, drainage boards, coastal authorities,
bridge boards and authorities

There is no obligation for any organisations to use the Framework.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.14) Additional information

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria were stated in the published procurement
documents.



Page 6 to 16

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-031312

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

30 May 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 10 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Carbon60 Limited

800 The Boulevard, Capability Green,

Luton,

/Notice/031312-2023


Page 7 to 16

LU1 3BA

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKH21 - Luton

Companies House

Carbon60 Limited

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £45,000,000

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

30 May 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 10 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Carmichael Site Services Limited t/a Carmichael UK



Page 8 to 16

34 Upper High Street

Thame

OX92DN

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ14 - Oxfordshire

Companies House

Carmichael Site Services Limited t/a Carmichael UK

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £45,000,000

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

30 May 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 10 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No



Page 9 to 16

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Carrington West Limited

Building 1000, Lakeside North Harbour, Western Road,

Portsmouth,

PO6 3EN

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ3 - Hampshire and Isle of Wight

Companies House

Carrington West Limited

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £45,000,000

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

30 May 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders



Page 10 to 16

Number of tenders received: 10 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Community Resourcing Limited

5th Floor, 4 Coleman Street,

London,

EC2R 5AR

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI - London

Companies House

Community Resourcing Limited

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £45,000,000

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract



Page 11 to 16

30 May 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 10 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

CPC Project Services (UK) LLP

100 Wood Street,

London,

EC2V 7AN

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI - London

Companies House

CPC Project Services (UK) LLP

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £45,000,000

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes



Page 12 to 16

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

30 May 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 10 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Hays Specialist Recruitment Limited

4th Floor, 20 Triton Street,

London,

NW1 3BF

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI - London

Companies House

Hays Specialist Recruitment Limited

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £45,000,000



Page 13 to 16

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

30 May 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 10 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Mace Limited

155 Moorgate,

London,

EC2M 6XB

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI - London

Companies House

Mace Limited

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)



Page 14 to 16

Total value of the contract/lot: £45,000,000

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

30 May 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 10 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Matchtech Group (UK) Ltd

1450 Parkway, Solent Business Park,

Whiteley,

PO15 7AF

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ3 - Hampshire and Isle of Wight

Companies House

Matchtech Group (UK) Ltd

The contractor is an SME



Page 15 to 16

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £45,000,000

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

30 May 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 10 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Waterman Aspen Limited

Pickfords Wharf, Clink Street,

London,

SE1 9DG

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI - London

Companies House



Page 16 to 16

Waterman Aspen Limited

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £45,000,000

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court of England and Wales

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-02T15:30:28+0100
	TCPDF




